Race Awards for

Gallop & Gorge 8K - 2022 11/24/2022 Road Race

Run
Awd Winner
Overall Female

1. Sarah Jane Kerwin
2. Kate MacCAry
3. Hana Baskin

Overall Male

1. Matthew Jordan-Steele
2. Kent Pecora
3. Alex Pearson

Masters Female
1. Mary Montgomery
2. Maria Gallego Attis
3. Heather Lindenman

Masters Male

1. Paul Jones
2. Allen Baddour
3. Dave Mabe

Athena
1. Shayla Dvorak
2. Theresa Enright
3. Jodi Lamp

Clydesdale
1. Brian Glish
2. David Fitzgerald
3. Chris Hanthorn

9 and under Female

1. Pilar David
2. Kayli Sue Reyes
3. Shiloh Blitz

9 and under Male

1. Jamie Minter
2. Cullom Pointer
3. Theo Husseini

10-14 Female

1. Stella Woodbury
2. Sadie Mersereau
3. Elorie Minter

10-14 Male

1. Jackson Ruff
2. Leo Fortson
3. James Barrow

XAge Bib

F29
F25
F34

M29
M34
M37

F42
F49
F40

M47
M51
M47

F36
F26
F48

M35
M49
M36

F9
F8
Fo

M9
M9
M8

F14
F12
F11

M14
M14
M13

2499
3558
2130

2481
3329
3326

3570
3202
2552

2479
2122
2572

2296
2312
2530

2363
3191
3213

3173
3346
3115

3285
3055
2462

3423
2625
3284

2787
3520
3512

Hometown

Carrboro NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC

Durham NC
La Jolla CA

Hummelstown PA

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Charlotte NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
CARY NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

PI

17
20
26

62
81
83

12
16
18

337
659
669

212
380
390

933
1014
1088

269
406
541

181
187
189

43
75
78

Time

28:44.05
28:58.19
30:10.89

26:36.05
26:40.01
26:43.47

32:21.76
33:18.85
33:34.53

28:13.70
28:34.28
28:49.46

41:13.69
48:14.97
48:20.17

37:49.74
42:18.12
42:33.65

55:56.73
01:00:23.83
01:06:33.99

39:30.46
42:54.36
45:39.20

36:56.09
37:02.04
37:09.60

31:24.24
33:04.31
33:11.16



15-19 Female

1. Kamryn Meyer
2. Amelia Stephenson
3. Chloe Solum

15-19 Male
1. Lucas Nervo
2. Will Gordon
3. Jack Berreth

20-24 Female
1. Elise Deshusses
2. Maggie Bryan
3. Maureen Sullivan

20-24 Male
1. Eric Vanderford
2. Bryan Viera
3. Tommy Johnson

25-29 Female
1. Amy Castle
2. Jeanne-Marie McPherson
3. Ashley Peppriell

25-29 Male
1. Andrew Reifman-Packett

2. harrison Grinnan
3. Alex Merder

30-34 Female
1. Reilly Kiernan
2. Lia Stelzig
3. Cara Enright

30-34 Male
1. Brendan Murray
2. Michael Hogan
3. Kerry Martin

35-39 Female
1. Brenna Maddox
2. Tara Beckwith
3. Liz Riddle

35-39 Male
1. Jake Green

2. Evan Galloway
3. Matt Straub

40-44 Female
1. Jen Farrell

2. Andrea McGeary
3. Jill Forcina

F19
F18
F15

M19
M17
M17

F22
F20
F22

M24
M22
M24

F28
F25
F27

M28
M27
M25

F34
F33
F32

M34
M33
M31

F36
F37
F35

M38
M39
M36

F41
F44
F43

2629
3372
2835

3305
2376
3110

2271
3569
3375

2899
3405
3235

2208
2620
3053

2753
2385
2622

2501
3371
2308

2673
3224
3262

2582
2140
2764

2382
2346
2859

3502
3272
3196

DURHAM NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Pembroke NC
RALEIGH NC

Hillsborough NC
Carrboro NC
Durham NC

Durham NC
Brooklyn NY
Durham NC

Boston MA
Chapel Hill NC

Durham NC
Durham NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Cary NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Greensboro NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC

88
90
140

13
14

46
203
246

(e}

35
63
74

10
19

45
47
58

11
25
28

87
111
112

23
27

108
113
136

33:48.86
33:58.02
35:53.93

26:53.32
28:19.69
28:24 .34

31:33.14
37:37.95
38:51.34

26:48.38
26:58.22
27:20.23

30:52.25
32:22.58
33:02.18

27:56.93
28:10.10
28:57.83

31:31.00
31:36.17
32:19.71

28:11.64
30:09.79
30:18.77

33:48.75
34:52.28
34:56.95

27:57.41
29:21.27
30:15.94

34:50.34
34:57.33
35:47.99



40-44 Male
1. Geoff Gisler
2. Douglas MacKay
3. Reid Draeger

45-49 Female
1. Amy Singer
2. Leah Boucher
3. Elizabeth Steffens

45-49 Male

1. Michael Bulleri
2. James Duff
3. Lewis Hendricks

50-54 Female
1. Ashley Dunham
2. Robin Richardson
3. Krystal Pister

50-54 Male
1. Scott Mastbrook
2. Eric Reid
3. Scott Sanoff

55-59 Female

1. Larissa Biggers
2. Jane Harwell
3. Christine Cotton

55-59 Male
1. Frank Pitts
2. Blaine Schmidt
3. William Wofford
60-64 Female
1. Joan Mabe
2. Korinn Saker
3. HOLLY Holland

60-64 Male

1. Ted LaMay
2. Duncan Lissett
3. Jerry Meyer

65-69 Female
1. Joanne Gardner
2. Laura DeWald
3. Nancy Margolin

65-69 Male

1. Ken Shelton
2. George Howe
3. Haiping Wang

M42
M43
M41

F45
F48
F45

M45
M46
M49

F51
F52
F50

M50
M50
M50

F55
F59
F57

M57
M55
M55

F60
F64
F60

M62
M62
M60

F68
F65
F69

M66
M67
M65

2360
2577
3184

2825
2165
2847

2186
3437
3218

2291
2762
2732

3263
3500
3358

2150
2407
2236

3338
2802
3419

2573
2795
2434

2528
2555
2628

2348
2277
3255

3364
2444
3410

Carrboro NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Pittsboro NC

charlotte NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC
Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
RALEIGH NC
Greenville SC

42
48
77

105
117
120

21
22
72

196
283
299

31
34
50

248
273
279

57
80
126

171
516
570

107
121
149

479
574
690

213
237
208

31:16.36
31:44.18
33:09.89

34:46.31
35:06.91
35:14.69

29:02.74
29:21.21
32:57.85

37:23.53
39:48.57
40:18.24

30:32.64
30:51.18
31:48.69

38:56.53
39:35.86
39:40.83

32:05.39
33:12.69
35:29.04

36:44.01
45:15.40
46:18.27

34:49.86
35:17.93
36:05.32

44:26.94
46:22.08
48:40.77

37:51.58
38:24.50
40:16.76



70-74 Female

1. Janet Cromer
2. Susan Wolf
3. Eileen Tyler

70-74 Male
1. Paul Lachiewicz

2. Joseph Verdirame
3. John Northen

75 and Above Female

1. Sharon Roggenbuck
2. Marion Haywood
3. Unassigned - 2 Eligible Registrants

75 and Above Male

1. Tom Griffin
2. Brant Wansley
3. Stephen Cook

F71
F70
F70

M71
M73
M72

F84
F75

M77
M76
M82

2248
2955
2891

3024
2902
2685

2777
2414

2384
3470
2232

Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Suffolk VA
Chapel Hill NC

Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC

Cary NC
Carrboro NC
Toronto TN

768
964
975

424
501
588

1142
1187

207
1064
1131

50:42.78
56:56.06
57:15.25

43:13.77
44:56.06
46:46.90

01:13:45.63
01:19:01.78

40:16.45
01:04:03.37
01:12:37.58



Race Awards for

Gallop & Gorge 8K - 2022 11/24/2022 Road Race

Run
Awd Winner
Overall Female

1. Sarah Jane Kerwin
2. Kate MacCAry
3. Hana Baskin

Overall Male

1. Matthew Jordan-Steele
2. Kent Pecora
3. Alex Pearson

Masters Female
1. Mary Montgomery
2. Maria Gallego Attis
3. Heather Lindenman

Masters Male

1. Paul Jones
2. Allen Baddour
3. Dave Mabe

Athena
1. Shayla Dvorak
2. Theresa Enright
3. Jodi Lamp

Clydesdale
1. Brian Glish
2. David Fitzgerald
3. Chris Hanthorn

9 and under Female

1. Pilar David
2. Kayli Sue Reyes
3. Shiloh Blitz

9 and under Male

1. Jamie Minter
2. Cullom Pointer
3. Theo Husseini

10-14 Female

1. Stella Woodbury
2. Sadie Mersereau
3. Elorie Minter

10-14 Male

1. Jackson Ruff
2. Leo Fortson
3. James Barrow

XAge Bib

F29
F25
F34

M29
M34
M37

F42
F49
F40

M47
M51
M47

F36
F26
F48

M35
M49
M36

F9
F8
Fo

M9
M9
M8

F14
F12
F11

M14
M14
M13

2499
3558
2130

2481
3329
3326

3570
3202
2552

2479
2122
2572

2296
2312
2530

2363
3191
3213

3173
3346
3115

3285
3055
2462

3423
2625
3284

2787
3520
3512

Hometown

Carrboro NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC

Durham NC
La Jolla CA

Hummelstown PA

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

DURHAM NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Charlotte NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
CARY NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC

PI

17
20
26

62
81
83

12
16
18

337
659
669

212
380
390

933
1014
1088

269
406
541

181
187
189

43
75
78

Time

28:44.05
28:58.19
30:10.89

26:36.05
26:40.01
26:43.47

32:21.76
33:18.85
33:34.53

28:13.70
28:34.28
28:49.46

41:13.69
48:14.97
48:20.17

37:49.74
42:18.12
42:33.65

55:56.73
01:00:23.83
01:06:33.99

39:30.46
42:54.36
45:39.20

36:56.09
37:02.04
37:09.60

31:24.24
33:04.31
33:11.16



15-19 Female

1. Kamryn Meyer
2. Amelia Stephenson
3. Chloe Solum

15-19 Male
1. Lucas Nervo
2. Will Gordon
3. Jack Berreth

20-24 Female
1. Elise Deshusses
2. Maggie Bryan
3. Maureen Sullivan

20-24 Male
1. Eric Vanderford
2. Bryan Viera
3. Tommy Johnson

25-29 Female
1. Amy Castle
2. Jeanne-Marie McPherson
3. Ashley Peppriell

25-29 Male
1. Andrew Reifman-Packett

2. harrison Grinnan
3. Alex Merder

30-34 Female
1. Reilly Kiernan
2. Lia Stelzig
3. Cara Enright

30-34 Male
1. Brendan Murray
2. Michael Hogan
3. Kerry Martin

35-39 Female
1. Brenna Maddox
2. Tara Beckwith
3. Liz Riddle

35-39 Male
1. Jake Green

2. Evan Galloway
3. Matt Straub

40-44 Female
1. Jen Farrell

2. Andrea McGeary
3. Jill Forcina

F19
F18
F15

M19
M17
M17

F22
F20
F22

M24
M22
M24

F28
F25
F27

M28
M27
M25

F34
F33
F32

M34
M33
M31

F36
F37
F35

M38
M39
M36

F41
F44
F43

2629
3372
2835

3305
2376
3110

2271
3569
3375

2899
3405
3235

2208
2620
3053

2753
2385
2622

2501
3371
2308

2673
3224
3262

2582
2140
2764

2382
2346
2859

3502
3272
3196

DURHAM NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Durham NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Pembroke NC
RALEIGH NC

Hillsborough NC
Carrboro NC
Durham NC

Durham NC
Brooklyn NY
Durham NC

Boston MA
Chapel Hill NC

Durham NC
Durham NC
Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Cary NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC

Greensboro NC
Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC

88
90
140

13
14

46
203
246

(e}

35
63
74

10
19

45
47
58

11
25
28

87
111
112

23
27

108
113
136

33:48.86
33:58.02
35:53.93

26:53.32
28:19.69
28:24 .34

31:33.14
37:37.95
38:51.34

26:48.38
26:58.22
27:20.23

30:52.25
32:22.58
33:02.18

27:56.93
28:10.10
28:57.83

31:31.00
31:36.17
32:19.71

28:11.64
30:09.79
30:18.77

33:48.75
34:52.28
34:56.95

27:57.41
29:21.27
30:15.94

34:50.34
34:57.33
35:47.99



40-44 Male
1. Geoff Gisler
2. Douglas MacKay
3. Reid Draeger

45-49 Female
1. Amy Singer
2. Leah Boucher
3. Elizabeth Steffens

45-49 Male

1. Michael Bulleri
2. James Duff
3. Lewis Hendricks

50-54 Female
1. Ashley Dunham
2. Robin Richardson
3. Krystal Pister

50-54 Male
1. Scott Mastbrook
2. Eric Reid
3. Scott Sanoff

55-59 Female

1. Larissa Biggers
2. Jane Harwell
3. Christine Cotton

55-59 Male
1. Frank Pitts
2. Blaine Schmidt
3. William Wofford
60-64 Female
1. Joan Mabe
2. Korinn Saker
3. HOLLY Holland

60-64 Male

1. Ted LaMay
2. Duncan Lissett
3. Jerry Meyer

65-69 Female
1. Joanne Gardner
2. Laura DeWald
3. Nancy Margolin

65-69 Male

1. Ken Shelton
2. George Howe
3. Haiping Wang

M42
M43
M41

F45
F48
F45

M45
M46
M49

F51
F52
F50

M50
M50
M50

F55
F59
F57

M57
M55
M55

F60
F64
F60

M62
M62
M60

F68
F65
F69

M66
M67
M65

2360
2577
3184

2825
2165
2847

2186
3437
3218

2291
2762
2732

3263
3500
3358

2150
2407
2236

3338
2802
3419

2573
2795
2434

2528
2555
2628

2348
2277
3255

3364
2444
3410

Carrboro NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC
DURHAM NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Pittsboro NC

charlotte NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC
Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC

Carrboro NC

Chapel Hill NC
Carrboro NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
RALEIGH NC
Greenville SC

42
48
77

105
117
120

21
22
72

196
283
299

31
34
50

248
273
279

57
80
126

171
516
570

107
121
149

479
574
690

213
237
208

31:16.36
31:44.18
33:09.89

34:46.31
35:06.91
35:14.69

29:02.74
29:21.21
32:57.85

37:23.53
39:48.57
40:18.24

30:32.64
30:51.18
31:48.69

38:56.53
39:35.86
39:40.83

32:05.39
33:12.69
35:29.04

36:44.01
45:15.40
46:18.27

34:49.86
35:17.93
36:05.32

44:26.94
46:22.08
48:40.77

37:51.58
38:24.50
40:16.76



70-74 Female

1. Janet Cromer
2. Susan Wolf
3. Eileen Tyler

70-74 Male
1. Paul Lachiewicz

2. Joseph Verdirame
3. John Northen

75 and Above Female

1. Sharon Roggenbuck
2. Marion Haywood
3. Unassigned - 2 Eligible Registrants

75 and Above Male

1. Tom Griffin
2. Brant Wansley
3. Stephen Cook

F71
F70
F70

M71
M73
M72

F84
F75

M77
M76
M82

2248
2955
2891

3024
2902
2685

2777
2414

2384
3470
2232

Durham NC
Chapel Hill NC
Chapel Hill NC

Chapel Hill NC
Suffolk VA
Chapel Hill NC

Hillsborough NC
Chapel Hill NC

Cary NC
Carrboro NC
Toronto TN

768
964
975

424
501
588

1142
1187

207
1064
1131

50:42.78
56:56.06
57:15.25

43:13.77
44:56.06
46:46.90

01:13:45.63
01:19:01.78

40:16.45
01:04:03.37
01:12:37.58



